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H.12 COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOAMS 017T8TAMDIMG BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of $754 million at weekly-
reporting member banks during the week ended December 16. All categories, except 
manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products and "other" nondurable goods, 
showed net increases reflecting, at least in part, quarterly tax date needs. 

The principal net increases were $127 million in loans to manufacturers of food, 
liquor, and tobacco products, $102 million to transportation, communication, and other 
public utilities, $76 million to manufacturers of chemicals and rubber products, $75 millioi 
to "all other" types of business concerns, $54 million to manufacturers of machinery, 
$44 million each to retail trade and to the construction industry, and $105 million to 
unclassified borrowers. 

The outstanding loans and changes during the week and since mid-year are shown 
below; fourth column shows the changes during the comparable period last year. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing! 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods' 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

Trade; Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans 

j>/ Preliminary. 

Cumulative change 
Outstanding 

Dec. 16, 
Change from 

Dec. 9, 
7-1-64 

to 
7-3-63 
to 

1964E/ 1964g/ 12-16-642/ 

CO 

3
 

(In millions of dollars) 

636 + 14 . - 20 + 21 
2,206 + 54 + 74 - 31 

934 + 27 + 88 - 59 
953 + 2 - 59 - 21 

1,166 + l6 - 5 44 

1,998 +127 + 676 + 673 
1,307 - 4 — 286 - l4o 
1,028 + 15 - 15 + 44 

1,350 + 76 + 219 46 
907 - 14 47 - 35 

2,924 + 27 + 242 + 143 

1,457 + 12 + 554 + 561 
2,275 + 15 + 151 + 98 
2,745 + 44 + 223 + 386 

4,473 +102 + 374 + 494 
2,295 + 44 + 161 + 59 

1,033 + 17 + 126) 
+ 283 

1,033 
) + 283 

5,191 + 75 + 131) 

34,878 +649 +2,587 +2,386 

6,790 +105 + 296 + 222 

41,668 +754 +2,883 +2,608 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL I/DANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED DECEMBER 16, 1964 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
tricts PZ Boston 

New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St. 

Louis 
Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas San Fran-

cisco p/ 
(In millions of dollars) 

636 
2,206 
934 
953 

1,166 

IB 
102 
26 
62 
34 

318 
1,069 
464 
251 
464 

15 
99 
16 
76 
41 

88 
146 
85 
137 
70 

4 
17 
14 
18 
28 

13 
41 
21 
36 
52 

114 
468 
173 
212 
147 

4 
20 
10 
8 
20 

3 
30 
2 
11 
21 

4 
8 
6 
21 
24 

13 
21 
6 
32 
39 

42 
185 
111 
89 
226 

1,998 
1,307 
1,028 
1,350 
907 

68 
166 
2 
50 
56 

679 
638 
451 
887 
374 

75 
76 
29 
35 
46 

93 
34 
89 
87 
77 

39 
90 
1 
25 
20 

85 
79 
15 
31 
23 

330 
100 
226 
152 
139 

94 
37 
10 
13 
35 

37 
9 
19 
5 
21 

58 
8 
23 
8 
17 

52 
25 
67 
17 
27 

388 
45 
96 
40 
72 

2,924 26 1,674 38 70 1 45 448 11 4 134 364 109 

1,457 
2,275 
2,745 

59 
177 
182 

571 
790 
762 

46 
64 
171 

34 
154 
178 

74 
83 
113 

43 
184 
212 

172 
230 
267 

119 
62 
122 

43 

74 

45 
96 
172 

101 
131 
150 

150 
273 
342 

4,473 
2,295 

113 
61 

2,632 
576 

145 
124 

265 
161 

118 
117 

139 
177 

421 
110 

83 
102 

24 
35 

80 
112 

81 
456 

372 
264 

1,033 15 513 4l 45 28 7 89 1 5 1 7 281 

5,191 226 1,637 221 314 216 273 6l4 163 112 138 489 788 

34,878 
6,790 

1,443 
394 

14,750 
266 

1,358 
130 

2,127 
347 

1,006 
280 

1,476 
75 

4,412 
1,002 

914 
127 

486 
143 

955 
365 

2,078 3,873 
3 ,661 

41,668 1,837 15,016 1,488 2,474 1,286 1,551 5,4l4 i,o4i 629 1,320 2,078 7,534 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude 
petroleum and natural, gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and 
Industrial loans 

Ij Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. 
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