

FEDERAL RESERVE

statistical release

For immediate release December 23, 1964

H.12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of \$754 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended December 16. All categories, except * manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products and "other" nondurable goods, showed net increases reflecting, at least in part, quarterly tax date needs.

The principal net increases were \$127 million in loans to manufacturers of food,
 liquor, and tobacco products, \$102 million to transportation, communication, and other public utilities, \$76 million to manufacturers of chemicals and rubber products, \$75 million
 to "all other" types of business concerns, \$54 million to manufacturers of machinery,
 \$44 million each to retail trade and to the construction industry, and \$105 million to unclassified borrowers.

The outstanding loans and changes during the week and since mid-year are shown below; fourth column shows the changes during the comparable period last year.

T						
♦	Autotalisa	Change from	Cumulative change			
	Outstanding Dec. 16,	Dec. 9,	7-1-64 to	7-3-63 to		
Business of Borrower	1964 <u>p</u> /	1964 <u>p</u> /	12-16-64P	12-18-63		
		(In millions	of dollars)			
Durable goods manufacturing:	. Cal	·	00			
> Primary metals	636	+ 14	- 20	+ 21		
Machinery	2,206	+ 54	+ 74	- 31		
Transportation equipment	934	+ 27	+ 88	- 59		
Other fabricated metal products	953	+ 2	- 59	- 21 - 44		
Other durable goods	1,166	+ 16	- 5	- 44		
+ Nondurable goods manufacturing:						
Food, liquor, and tobacco	1,998	+127	+ 676	+ 673		
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,307	- 4	- 286	- 140		
Petroleum refining	1,028	+ 15	- 15	+ 44		
Chemicals and rubber	1,350	+ 76	+ 219	- 46		
Other nondurable goods	907	- 14	- 47	- 35		
Marina desludies emile metroloum						
Mining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	2,924	+ 27	+ 242	+ 143		
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,457	+ 12	+ 554	+ 561		
Other wholesale	2,275	+ 15	+ 151	+ 98		
- Retail	2,745	+ 44	+ 223	+ 386		
Transportation, communication, and						
 other public utilities 	4,473	+102	+ 374	+ 494		
Construction	2,295	+ 44	+ 161	+ 59		
All other:						
Bankers' acceptances	1,033	+ 17	+ 126)			
All other types of business,	,			+ 283		
mainly services	5,191	+ 75	<u>+ 131</u>)	ويربو المبرة فبالمربو مسيعين		
+ 	34,878	+649	+2,587	+2,386		
Total classified loans	6,790	+105	+ 296	+ 222		
Total unclassified loans	0,130			fore long long mentangkan second distance		
Total commercial and industrial						
loans	41,668	+754	+2,883	+2,608		
>	•					

p/ Preliminary.

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED DECEMBER 16, 1964

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P/	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St.	Minne-	Kansas	Dallas	San Fran-
		+	1 IOI K	Iderburg			of dolla		Louis	apolis	City		cisco <u>P</u> /
Durable goods manufacturing:					(111)	millions	OI UOIIS	116)					
Primary metals	636	18	318	15	88	4	13	114	4	3	}.	7 -	42
Machinery	2,206	102	1,069	99	146	17	41	468	20	30	8	13 21	185
Transportation equipment	934	26	464	16	85	14	21	173	10	2	0	6	105
Other fabricated metal products	953	62	251	76	137	18	36	212	8	11	21		89
Other durable goods	1,166	34	464	41 41	70	28	52	147	20	21	24	32 39	226
Nondurable goods manufacturing:													
Food, liquor, & tobacco	1,998	68	679	75	93	39	85	330	94	37	58	52	388
Textiles, apparel, & leather	1,307	166	638	75 76	24 34	90	79	100	37	9	8	25	45
Petroleum refining	1,028	2	451	29	89	í	15	226	10	19	23	67	4) 96
Chemicals and rubber	1,350	50	887	35	87	25	31	152	13	5		17	40
Other nondurable goods	907	56	374	46	77	20	23	139	35	21	17	27	72
Mining, including crude													
petroleum and natural gas	2,924	26	1,674	38	70	l	45	448	11	4	134	364	109
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,457	59	571	46	34	74	43	172	119	43	45	101	150
Other wholesale	2,275	177	790	64	154	83	184	230	62	31	96	131	273
Retail	2,745	182	762	171	178	113	212	267	122	74	172	150	342
Transportation, communication,													
& other public utilities	4,473	113	2,632	145	265	118	139	421	83	24	80	81	372
Construction All other:	2,295	61	576	124	161	117	177	110	102	35	112	456	264
Bankers' acceptances	1,033	15	513	41	45	28	7	89	1	5	l	7	281
All other types of business, mainly services	5,191	226	1,637	221	314	216	273	614	163	112	138	489	788
mertity perateep			1001		+_ر		-13		105		130	+09	100
Total classified loans	34,878	1,443	14,750	1,358	2,127	1,006	1,476	4,412	914	486	955	2,078	3,873
Total unclassified loans	6,790	394	266	130	347	280	75	1,002	127	143	365	2,010	3,661
TO ANT ATTACK TOUTO		<u></u>	200						<u> </u>	رجد			<u>ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ</u>
Total commercial and													
industrial loans	41,668	1,837	15,016	1,488	2,474	1,286	1,551	5,414	1,041	629	1,320	2,078	7,534

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. Digitized for FRASER

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/

ederal Reserve Bank of St. Louis